A lot located at the intersection of two or more streets. A lot 

abutting on a curved street or streets shall be considered a corner lot if straight lines drawn 
from the foremost points of the side lot lines to the foremost point of the lot meet at an interior 
angle of less than one hundred thirty-five degrees (135°). 

80. Lot Coverage.  The ratio of the horizontally projected area of the main and 

accessory buildings on a lot to the total area of the lot. 

81. Lot, Flag. A lot or parcel of land which, due to topographic features or other 

unique physical characteristics, utilizes an elongated strip of land to provide access to a street

[...]

changes to zoning ordinance text regulations shall not have to be mailed to the owner, owners, or their 
agent of lots shown on a subdivision plat approved and recorded pursuant to the provisions of Va. 
Code §15.2-2240 et seq. and of Chapter 21 of this Code where such lots are less than eleven thousand 
five hundred square feet (11,500 ft.2).  One notice sent by first class mail to the last known address of 
such owner as shown on the current real estate tax assessment books or current real estate tax 
assessment records shall be deemed adequate compliance with this requirement, provided that a

[...]

this size are that all streets be hard surfaced and treated in accordance 
with the standards set forth by the Virginia Department of 
Transportation. 

ii. Lots served by public water or public sewer.  Residential lots served 

by only one of the public water or public sewer systems shall not be 
less than fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 ft.2) or more in area. An 
additional improvement required in subdivisions containing lots of this 
size is that all streets be hard surfaced and treated in accordance with 
standards set forth by the Virginia Department of Transportation. 

iii. Lots served by neither public water nor public sewer.

[...]

The minimum lot area, except where public sewage and/or water 

utilities are available for a single family or multi-family dwelling, or modular home, shall be 
twenty thousand square feet (20,000 ft.2). Minimum lot area for each townhouse, offered for 
public sale, shall be one thousand three hundred square feet (1,300 ft.2).   

i. Lots served by public water and sewer.  Residential lots served by 

both public water and public sewer systems shall be not less than 
seventy-five hundred square feet (7,500 ft.2) or more in area.  
Additional improvements required in subdivisions containing lots of

[...]

this size are that all streets be hard surfaced and treated in accordance 
with the standards set forth by the Virginia Department of 
Transportation. 

ii. Lots served by public water or public sewer.  Residential lots served 

by only one of the public water or public sewer systems shall not be 
less than fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 ft.2) or more in area. An 
additional improvement required in subdivisions containing lots of this 
size is that all streets be hard surfaced and treated in accordance with 
standards set forth by the Virginia Department of Transportation. 

iii. Lots served by neither public water nor public sewer.

[...]

Wastewater treatment facility, accessory to permitted use. 

B.    Minimum lot requirements.  The minimum lot requirements for buildings and 

structures in districts zoned B-LC shall be the following: 

1. Lot area.  The minimum lot area shall be seven thousand five hundred square 
feet (7,500 ft.2). 

i. Lots served by public water and sewer.  Lots served by both public 

water and public sewer systems shall be not less than seventy-five 
hundred square feet (7,500 ft.2) or more in area.  Additional 
improvements required in subdivisions containing lots of this size are

[...]

§22-31 of this Code. 

39. Mixed Use residential structures. 

B. Minimum lot requirements.  The minimum lot requirements for buildings and 
structures in districts zoned B-GC shall be the following: 

1. Lot area.  The minimum lot area shall be seven thousand five hundred square 
feet (7,500 ft.2). 

i. Lots served by public water and sewer.  Lots served by both public 

water and public sewer systems shall be not less than seventy-five 
hundred square feet (7,500 ft.2) or more in area.  Additional 
improvements required in subdivisions containing lots of this size are

[...]

Accessory buildings and structures customarily incidental to permitted uses; 

including public utility structures not otherwise prohibited or requiring a special use permit. 

7A. Transmitting or receiving stations or towers for communication if using a 

monopole design, not exceeding one hundred ninety-nine feet (199’) in height and only one 
tower per parcel of land.  All other requirements of §22-17.10 et seq. of this Code shall apply. 

7B. Pallet assembly operations. 

(Permitted uses REQUIRING SPECIAL USE PERMIT:) 

8. Airports, heliports and private landing areas.

[...]

School support facilities.  

13. Automobile graveyard or junkyard, if screened from view as required by §15-

48 et seq. of this Code.   

14. Livestock sales and/or auction markets. 

15. Transmitting or receiving stations or towers for communication exceeding one 

hundred ninety-nine feet (199’) in height. 

16. Shooting ranges or sport shooting ranges, whether operated indoors or 

outdoors, provided (1) the applicant satisfactorily demonstrates that proper design and 
supervision are present to ensure public safety, (2) that the range shall not operate or be used